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 COURSE DESCRIPTIONS: HEALTH-RELATED PROFESSIONS DISCIPLINES
POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGY (PSG) 

	Detail for CIP Code 51.0999

Title: Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions, Other.
Definition: Any instructional program in allied health diagnostic, intervention, and treatment professions not listed above.


4/1/16
	Summary of Changes

	Date
	CRS #
	COURSE TITLE
	RECENT CHANGES

	4/1/16
	113
	Polysomnographic Technology III
	Updated credit hours and description.

	4/1/16
	115
	PSG Clinical Practice I
	Updated credit hours.

	10/9/14
	
	120, 130, 140, 201, 211, 219, 220, 221, 222, 230, 240, 241, 251
	Courses archived due to inactivity.

	5/13/14
	110
	Introduction to Polysomnography
	Changed title, hours, and course description

	5/13/14
	111
	Polysomnographic Technology I
	Changed title, hours, and course description

	5/13/14
	112
	Polysomnographic Technology II
	Changed title and course description

	5/13/14
	113
	Polysomnographic Technology III
	Changed title, hours, and course description

	5/13/14
	114
	Polysomnographic Technology IV
	Changed title, hours, and course description

	5/13/14
	115
	PSG Clinical Practice I
	Changed hours, and course description

	5/13/14
	116
	PSG Clinical Practice II
	Changed hours, and course description

	4/11/14
	
	
	Added CIP code information.

	Comments:

All changes made on 5/13/14 were made at the request of Wallace State. Also remove “CORE” designation from all courses.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	110
	INTRODUCTION TO POLYSOMNOGRAPHY
	3
	0
	0
	3

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	5/13/14

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

This course provides an introduction and orientation to a health career in the field of polysomnography, including terminology, specific duties, roles of the sleep technologist, credentialing and licensure requirements, work setting/conditions, career ladder opportunities, HIPAA, patient confidentiality, professional behavior, professional practice, patient interaction, documentation, charting, patient flow process and patient assessment items, and safety issues. An overview of standards of practice of clinical polysomnography with emphasis on technique, instrumentation, terminology of polysomnographic practices, and recording/monitoring techniques utilized will be presented. Upon completion, the student will have a basic understanding of the polysomnographic field of practice.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	111
	POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGY I
	3
	1
	0
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	5/13/14

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

 This course is designed to provide entry-level students with both didactic and laboratory training in polysomnographic technology. It presents medical terminology, history of sleep medicine, instrumentation setup and calibration, recording and monitoring techniques, scoring/reporting, basic electrical concepts, and technical and digital specifications. Upon completion, the student will have an understanding of the appropriate types of diagnostic instruments necessary for quality polysomnographic assessment. Lab sessions will provide practical experience in the skills required of an entry-level polysomnographic technologist.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	112
	POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGY II
	3
	0
	0
	3

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	5/13/14

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

This course provides training in more advanced aspects of polysomnographic technology. Students become familiar with the skills and knowledge needed to obtain and evaluate high quality sleep recordings. It covers all the aspects of sleep scoring and event recognition, recording and monitoring techniques, documentation, professional issues, therapeutic interventions, and patient-technologist interactions related to polysomnographic technology.




	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	113
	POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGY III
	5
	0
	0
	5

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	4/1/2016

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

This course studies the etiology and treatment of the sleep/wake cycle and related disorders in the context of the interrelationships of various systems.  Topics include overview of anatomy and physiology, respiratory function, cardiac function, neurologic function, sleep scoring and event recognition as it relates to sleep.  Upon completion, the student will be able to understand the basic function of these bodily systems in their relation to the sleep/wake cycle.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	114
	POLYSOMNOGRAPHIC TECHNOLOGY IV
	3
	0
	0
	3

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	5/13/14

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

This course provides an introduction to the diagnostic categories of the sleep/wake disorders. It also provides an in depth look at the guidelines for polysomnographic procedures. Topics include PAP titration guidelines, oxygen administration guidelines, MSLT/MWT guidelines, hypersomnias, insomnias, parasomnias, seizure disorders, circadian rhythm disorders and an introduction to the pharmacological interventions available to treat the various sleep disorders. Upon completion, the student will be able to recognize the manifestations of sleep disorders, and classify and state the appropriate treatment for those disorders.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	115
	PSG CLINICAL PRACTICE I
	0
	0
	5
	5

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	4/1/2016

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

This course provides clinical training in the basics of polysomnographic technology. It familiarizes students with instrumentation setup and calibration, recording and monitoring techniques, documentation, professional issues, and patient-technologist interactions related to polysomnographic technology. It provides patient contact in a sleep lab and presents opportunity to observe, perform (under supervision) and evaluate sleep studies.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	116
	PSG CLINICAL PRACTICE II
	0
	0
	5
	5

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	5/13/14

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

In this course students will participate in directed practice in an affiliated health care facility and/or sleep center. The student will gain experience in patient assessment, recording techniques, and test scoring.  Upon completion, the student will be able to successfully admit a patient to the sleep lab, appropriately prepare the patient for a sleep study, monitor the patient during the sleep study and discharge a patient after the study.




	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	117
	PSG CLINICAL PRACTICE III
	0
	0
	3
	3

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	7-7-09

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

Students will participate in directed practice in a sleep laboratory. After completing departmental orientation to policies and procedures, students will assist with patient setup and discontinuance of sleep studies and MSLT.  Upon completion, the student will perform complete sleep studies and MSLT procedures.


	DPT
	CRS
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	CLINIC
	COURSE

	PSG
	118
	PSG CLINICAL PRACTICE IV
	0
	0
	2
	2

	Course Description
	Updated
	
	
	7-7-09

	Prerequisites: None

Co-requisites: None

Students will participated in a clinical polysomnography experience in a selected sleep lab in health care facility or physician office under the direct supervision of an PSG technologist or physician.  Emphasis is on PSG testing, medical record keeping and clinical history taking in infants and children.  Upon completion the student will accurately score sleep studies according the physician and/or lead technologist scoring parameters.


The Alabama Community College System

Copyright © 2009

All rights reserved
PAGE  
The Alabama Community College System

Copyright© 2008

All rights reserved

[image: image1.jpg]